Your Global Automation Partner
Instructions for Use
PD20-UHF
RFID Handheld
2 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
V01.00 | 2018/04 3
Contents
1 About these Instructions  5

the iOS and Android operating systems.
The operating frequency of the devices is described in the following table:
Type designation Operating frequency
PD20-UHF-EU-R 865.7…867.5 MHz
PD20-UHF-NA-R 902.75…927.25 MHz
PD20-UHF-CHN-R 920.25…924.75 MHz
PD20-UHF-AUS-R 920.25…925.75 MHz
PD20-UHF-BRA-R 902…907.5 MHz and 915…928 MHz
PD20-UHF-KOR-R 917…920.5 MHz
PD20-UHF-RUS-R 916…921 MHz
PD20-UHF-SGP-R 920…925 MHz
PD20-UHF-PER-R 916…928 MHz
The devices may be operated only in countries in which the relevant frequency range is ap-
proved for the use of UHF-RFID.
The device must only be used as described in these instructions. Any other use is not in accord-
ance with the intended use. Turck accepts no liability for any resulting damage.
3.2 Obvious Misuse
The device works only in conjunction with the Turck RFID app. It is not possible to connect it to
the audio input of PCs, radios, etc.
V01.00 | 2018/04 9
3.3 General Safety Instructions
n The device only fulfills the EMC requirements for industrial applications and is not suitable
for use in residential areas.
n The device must only be fitted, installed, operated, parameterized and maintained by trained
and qualified personnel.
n Only use the device in compliance with the applicable national and international regula-
tions, standards and laws.
n Any extended stay within the area of radiation of UHF devices may be harmful to health.
Maintain a minimum distance from the actively radiating surface of the UHF read/write head:
Region Max. Permissible
Radiation Output Power
Safety Distance
Europe, Russia, China 2 W ERP (according to ETSI) 0.24 m
USA, Canada, Mexico 30 dBm ERP > 0.22 m
The minimum distances for other regions are available from Turck on request.
n The radiation of UHF devices may impair the operation of electrically controlled medical
equipment. Maintain an additional distance from active radiation sources up to the max-
imum transmission distance.
Product Description
10 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
4 Product Description
The UHF-RFID handhelds in the PD20-UHF series have protection class IP20 and are contained
in a plastic housing. A mobile device with the Turck RFID app is required for operation. The
devices are equipped with a cable with a jack plug to connect to the audio port of mobile
devices.
Handhelds are available for use in the following regions: